# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM480136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelly & Wolf, M.D., P.A.		06/29/2018	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MPS Medspa Management, LLC			
Street Address:	1150 S. South Lake Drive			
Internal Address:	c/o DermCare Management, Inc.			
City: Hollywood				
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33019			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark					
Registration Number:	3164819	MIAMI PLASTIC SURGERY					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176033305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176033304

Email: dpasalis@feinberghanson.com

Dean J. Pasalis **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 855 Boylston Street, 8th Floor Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean J. Pasalis				
SIGNATURE:	/dean j pasalis/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018				

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0988

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Kelly & Wolf, M.D., P.A., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), being the owner by adoption and use of the U.S. Mark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to MPS Medspa Management, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registrations thereof, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of such Trademark.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

[SEAL]

Notary Public State of Florida

Ligia S Perez My Commission GG 073361

# **Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment**

Trademark

l.	"MIAMI PLASTIC SURGERY"	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office 1	Registrati	on
	No. 3164819								

**RECORDED: 06/29/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0990